



PERTH, THURSDAY, 30 JANUARY 2020 No. 15 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY KEVIN J. McRAE, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 12.00 NOON © STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Local Government Act 1995

Local Government (City of Perth - Suspension and Appointment of Commissioners) Revocation Order 2020

Made by the Minister and by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

This order is the *Local Government (City of Perth - Suspension and Appointment of Commissioners) Revocation Order* 2020.

2. Commencement

This order comes into operation on the day on which this order is published in the *Gazette*.

3. Order revoked

The Local Government (City of Perth - Suspension and Appointment of Commissioners) Order 2018 is revoked.

D. TEMPLEMAN, Minister for Local Government.

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.